NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, undertakings and conditions set 

forth below and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby 

acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:  

AGREEMENT 

1. PAYMENT 

1.1 Amount and Purpose. The District shall pay the City the sum of Five Hundred Fifty Thousand 

Dollars and Zero Cents ($550,000.00) (“Settlement Payment”) within ten (10) calendar days after 

the Effective Date.  The City shall use the Settlement Payment as follows:  

a. The City will purchase and install 55 trees in Smucker Park and restore the landscaping 

and irrigation on the south half of Smucker Park.

[...]

City of Yuma and that at the termination of this Lease, Lessee relinquishes all claims to title, 

reimbursement, or credit for Lessee Improvements.  

6. Rent.  Lessee agrees to pay the Lessor as rent for the Premises, for the first two years, a total 

sum of twelve-thousand ($12,000)(Rent) payable in monthly installments at the rate of five 

hundred dollars ($500.00) per month.  For the remaining three years of the initial lease the 

Lessee agrees to the sum of thirty-six-thousand dollars ($36,000.00)(“Rent”), payable in 

monthly installments at the rate of one thousand dollars ($1,000.00) per month for the 

remaining three-years of the term of the Lease, each installment is due and payable on the 1st 

day of each month until paid in full.

[...]

payment, Lessor may require that the Lessee pay all future Rent installments in cash, by 

money order, or cashier’s check, in addition to a $100.00 NSF fee for each returned check.   

8. Security Deposit.  Upon execution of this Lease, Lessee shall deposit with Lessor the sum of 

one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by 

Lessor, as a security deposit. 

9. Late Charges.  Lessee acknowledges that “due and payable on the 1st day of the month” 

means receipt of the monthly Rent installment by the Lessor on the 1st day of the month, and